SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE .
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 01 4‘{7‘”" L/;Z”'D
TO LEASE NO.
GS-01B-4640
ADDRESS OF PREMISES:

510 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04101 Building Number: ME4166

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between CENTER CITY PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LP

whose address is: 565 Congress Street Suite 203, Portland, ME 04101-3308

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafier called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease in order to begin rent payments prior to the completion of tenant
improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinaller mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended,
as follows:
1.Term: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Premises with their appurtenances for a term of ten (10)
years commencing April 1, 2010 (the “Commencement Date™), and ending March 31, 2020, unless
extended or sooner terminated as provided herein or as may be allowed at law or in equity (the “Lease
Term™).
2. Rent: To change the annual rent, eftective April 1, 2010, by striking paragraph 12 of the Lease and
substituting the following:
“The Government Shall pay the Lessor annual rent as follows: For years 1 through 5 of the lease term, atotal
annual rental of $480,786.30 per annuim at the rate of $40.065.53 per month in arrears which annual rental
includes: Shell rent of $294,165.30 per annum; $141,141.00 for Operating Costs which is specified in
paragraph 14 of the Lease, $45,480 per annum for parking. This annual rental shall be subject to adjustment

as set forth in paragraph 10 of the Leasc and paragraphs 4.2, 4.3 and 4.4. Rent for a Lessor period shall be
prorated.

For years 6 through 10 of the lease teim, a total annual rental of approximately $20.47 per rentable square
foot for a total of §421,019.06 per annum at the rate of $35,084.92 per month in arrears; which annual rental

includes the base rate for Operating Costs specified in paragraph 14 and $45,480 per annum for parking and
all accrued operating cost escalations.

The total annual rental rates above include annual parking rent of $45,480 per annum calculated as follows:
$1,080 per annum for each of the 35 secure, enclosed Parking Spaces and, $960 per annum for each of the 8
unenclosed surface Parking Spaces per Paragraph 5 of the Lease, payable at the rate of 3,790 per month in
arrears. At the end of year five the Lessor shall provide the Government with a proposal for review and
consideration of any change to the parking rental rate for the 35 secure, enclosed spaces only. In the event
the Lessor fails to notify the Government of this change, the existing rate will govern until such information
is provided to and agreed upon by the Government. This annual rental shall be subject to adjustment as set
forth in paragraph 10 of the Lease Rider and paragraphs 4.2, 4.3 and 4.4. Rent for a lesser period shall be
prorated. Rent for the 8 unenclosed surface spaces shall not inerease during the lease term.”

continued on page 2)
ames as of the above date.

BY

é&ﬂf’dﬁ"’ﬁ/ ///—(’/;g//_
IN PRESENCE] Wg\ 7 . f&( .

-
@Qf_ 542&:&45 ﬁ; (5%
(Address) /s

L SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

By Contracting QOfficer

elch (signature) (Offictal Titke)

GSA DC 68-1176 (3PEEM computer penerated form:JAN 923 GSA FORM 276 Jue7iFer az



2. Tenant Improvement Allowance: Neither the Tenant Improvement Allowance of $765,731.90 nor the
Lessor’s contribution to the building specific security costs of $47,600 is included in the above-mentioned
rent. The parties agree that annual rent shall be adjusted via a Supplemental Lease Agreement per the
Lease upon completion of the reconeiliation of the tenant improvement and security costs, and that the cost
of the tenant improvements shall be amortized over the remainder of the firm term of the lease.

3. Broker Commission Credit: Paragraph 28 of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following is
substituted in its place:

“The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission tjjjjjjjffpercent of the fim
term value of this lease consisting of the shell rate, parking rent, base year operating expenses and
amortization of tenant improvement less the commission credit to the tenant. Fifty percent (50%) of the
commission shall be due at the signing of the lease, and the remaining fifty percent (50%) upon completion,
acceptance and execution of a SLA reconciling the total costs of the Tenant Improvements contemplated
under the lease. Lessor shall pay the Broker no additional commissions associated. The total amount of
the commission is _ In accordance with the “Broker Commission and Commisston Credit”
paragraph 2.4, the Broker has agreed to forego ||| | | j QJNNUE of the commission that it is entitled to
receive in connection with this lease transaction (“Commission Credit™). The Commission Credit is
B [ic Lessor agrees to pay the balance of the Commission of ||| balf at lease
execution and half upon completion, acceptance and execution of a SLA reconciling the total costs of the
Tenant Improvements contemplated under the lease to the Broker in accordance with the “Broker
Commission and Commission Credit paragraph in the SFO attached to and forming a part of this lease.
Upon completion, acceptance and execution of a SLA reconciling the total costs of the Tenant
Improvements contemplated under the lease, the Government shall reduce the monthly shell rent payments
until the conumission credit as reconciled is fully exhausted.

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect.

(end of 2" page)

Initials: & % Fetfied

Lessor Gov't







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LME04640-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Brandon Hill, bhill@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 21



		Passed: 11



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Skipped		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



